

Code of Conduct for Suppliers of CEMO GmbH

Stand: April 2023

This Code of Conduct defines the principles and requirements of CEMO GmbH for all its suppliers of products and services with regard to their responsibility for people and the environment.

The Supplier hereby expressly warrants:

COMPLIANCE WITH THE LAW

- to comply with the laws of the applicable jurisdiction.

PROHIBITION OF CORRUPTION AND BRIBERY

- not to tolerate or engage in any form of corruption or bribery.

RESPECT FOR THE FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF EMPLOYEES

- to promote equal opportunities and equal treatment of its emplyees irrespective of their colour, race, nationality, social origin, any disability, sexual orientation, political or religious beliefs, gender or age.
- to respect the personal dignity, privacy and personal rights of each individual.
- not to employ or force anyone to work against their will.
- not to tolerate unacceptable treatment of workers, such as psychological hardship, sexual and personal harassment or discrimination.
- not to tolerate behaviour that is sexual, coercive, threatening, abusive or exploitative.
- to ensure adequate remuneration and to guarantee the legally estalished national minimum wage.
- to comply with the maximum working hours set by law in the respective country.
- the freedom to join trade unions

PROHIBITION OF CHILD LABOUR

- not to employ workers who do not have a minimum age of 15 years. In the event of local statutory higher minimum ages, these shall apply.

HEALTH AND SAFETY OF EMPLOYEES

- to take responsibility for health and safety towards its employees.
- to contain risks and ensure the best possible preventive measures against accidents and occupational diseases.
- to provide trainings and ensure that all employees are knowledgeable on the topic of occupational safety

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

- to observe environmental protection with regard to legal norms and international standards.
- to minimise environmental impacts and continuously improve the environmenal protection

SUPPLY CHAIN

- to request that its suppliers also comply with the content of this Code of Conduct.

CEMO GmbH | In den Backenländern 5 | 71384 Weinstadt CEMO GmbH | Kappelweg 2 | 91625 Schnelldorf

Dipl.-Betnebswirt (FH) Andreas Bruki Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Jürgen Rudolph USt-IdNr.: DE147319153 Steuer Nr.: 90491/20164